South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 08:34:26 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3661 (Rat #0479, Act #0433 of 1986) General Bill, By J.F. Anderson
Similar (S 1189)

A Bill to amend Section 23-31-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the licensing of persons
to sell pistols at retail as dealers, so as to require as a prerequisite for issuance of a license that the applicant have a current
federal firearms license and maintain the federal license to continue to hold his state's dealer's license.

03/19/86
03/19/86
04/17/86
04/24/86
04/25/86
04/29/86
05/08/86
05/08/86
05/09/86
05/21/86
05/26/86
05/26/86
05/26/86
06/05/86

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1664

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1664

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2431

Read second time HJ-2587

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2623

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-2359
Read second time SJ-2549

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2550
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2564

Ratified R 479

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/26/86

Act No. 433

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



