May 06, 2024, 08:34:26 pm

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

## H\*3661 (Rat #0479, Act #0433 of 1986) General Bill, By J.F. Anderson Similar (S 1189)

A Bill to amend Section 23-31-150, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the licensing of persons to sell pistols at retail as dealers, so as to require as a prerequisite for issuance of a license that the applicant have a current federal firearms license and maintain the federal license to continue to hold his state's dealer's license.

03/19/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1664
03/19/86	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1664
04/17/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2431
04/24/86	House	Read second time HJ-2587
04/25/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2623
04/29/86	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-2359
05/08/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-2549
05/08/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2550
05/09/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2564
05/21/86		Ratified R 479
05/26/86		Signed By Governor
05/26/86		Effective date 05/26/86
05/26/86		Act No. 433
06/05/86		Copies available